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B. Wrangell. Op. 1, N9 3.

Copyricht, 1594, by G.Schirmer, Ine.

Non Allegro
. T LY 3 | T
S SR ﬁi?i "3 —— = ]
B ' —~ J R F F
— . —~ U N? G
P legato possibile. riten. poco.
—
g 2 * o i, T —
Z fe v e—F
et = e e j T
nat a tempo.
#Mﬁ T ; i t —3 T
7 b T —F } ; T 1 i - f
LA ) T ; 5 >
o
tEE? 7 Firlr | OU
14 . — " —
» mf ———— riten.poco
Ly MeE% voce. , * . ‘l\ T l
[ OO, s o ; T =+ - > . +
iRee === === —
— i T o
a tempo. .
() 4 4 | | o ,J | | | ] e R
£ ';[11 13 I[ é AI Py I ; J }\ = JI J
G % = F o= Sgs 5
T AR J
! V J
.p /_\
cw 2z i
I,‘: ;hx#z r)o r L - f f f f_?_—‘_i—i‘ij_
b s (N F ) Py P~y et ! L8]
mezzr voce.
Huf ./\1 N M o 4 !
P I .4 T 1 1 | e 9 0 1 i -y I
] ) & gt ] —— : |
;: 77 Jq ﬁ?:ﬁ: T te  E—— T
FFT P J B
7‘7"6’71/.,———\
- ‘/’__\
4 bl = J | - =| :hi“ N T 1
s - ——— — S larsy ; ] 1
P P .( ? T u“ 4 :T,lji:_.bt
23696 Printed in the U. S. A.



47117
a tempo.
0o 4. 5 as Fo B
& E=scea o asmss ==
—&y —
IR RIS
|
N kd /@Q\' .
R e e
: =
e R N S B
G a5 et =£—‘—F:Eﬂ:—~w;*5:‘EF
¢ 38 - E;‘L Ny S —
— wf S accel. »
/-\\| ] ‘ ’.
. il | . ; ; _#‘ - =
St - sessass Pt
Lof oy paK)
* g
13 :
-
SN———
a tempo.
oco riten. ) .
G %0 E=SiSSE 2 = =E
¢ . F F F 5 < W N T ~
P
— Ty " e & | T ————
N — 7 —— = £ e 1 » E’“‘f‘—"
hl OFF_F"AAK .4 b LAS U A | I | 1 i ‘l I
2R o T = P
g -

/‘—\
tafy e — }
5E s E==== ,
R R A5 rlT | GEEE

) T
- N P P — ]
ey e e
| o
Akﬁ | | = [ } 1 | 1 ‘{ 4
gll"' 1 1 11 . # + T + t
ot e —$ 5 =
J ot ~ ~ j
FET ol
/’——_———_\ = J_
. | PRI g 2 ~ | o
3= MrEen ¥ L e »
Al E— — . o s T (8
T » <

23696

mez«n voee.

Aéroplane 2
Band 5
Battle 10
Birds 21
Calls 2713
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 239
Dances 39

Gavottes 39

Marches 102

Mazurkas 48

Minuets 54

Polkas 61

Tangos 94

Valses lentes 78

Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 151
Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 174
Hunting 186
Impatience 194
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231
Misterioso R42
Monotony R50
Music-box R54
National 261
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
Oriental 496
Parties 523
Passion 571
Pastorale 564
Pulsating 587
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
Western 665



2 418

Aéroplane
Band 9
Battle 10
Birds 21
Calls 73
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 259
Dances 39
Gavottes 39
Marches 102
Mazurkas 48
Minuets b4
Polkas 61
Tangos 9%
Valses lentes 78
Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 151
Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 174
Hunting 186
Impatience 194
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231
Misterioso 242
Monotony 250
Music-box 284
National 261
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
Oriental 496
Parties 523
Passion B71
Pastorale B56%
Pulsating 887
Purity 891
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
Western 665

riten.
PV } e —
,71 ’jj 1 = I 1 t 1 — {'11 J
e s 5 Fl ST E Pl

/‘__—\
- N TP e S W i — I
JI ©) AT e =
mezza voce.
a fempo.
) ﬁp‘ ’. 3| -+ ]r }/‘\Al
S e e e e ]
D) 1 Pz Pz |7 F F LI d j 7 $
HOUOUERE < |
# 1 i T n t jl - F—/;\—‘_—'/—\—W
. —Fa G 58 amTmamrs e
q& w ?. r }i :) M
Qut, | | — | e
S
D) | ﬁ J
nf acced. TT————
——4 > 77 24 .1,. #}‘ F
#ﬁg&g:::%l 2 %' = : T t 1 1
= ) 2
Piu mosso.
= > - .
> ? ? > > poco a poco dim. e
!_ 1 .l = e ——
= — o q
paie ST FF (75 P 5 8
.! " 3 = >~ h ﬁ‘ p
R = - 2 S 2 > > > >
'78';[‘*;15 = L 1 '{ in Jl f [ 4 I_Lll}[l
1 ) F
3
A u ﬁ_rz’ten R
TasEs EE==—==
D v F f q Y F § >
f
) rpp
QO N+ Y
ity =

Bl




479  Aéroplane 2

. Band 53
Fdited and fingered by Moments Musicaux Battle 10
G. Buonamici . Birds 21
Moderato. (4 -96) F. Schubert. Op. 94 Calls 273
5 Chase 599
. 2 4 ° K 4 b

. = 4‘ q e - 5%%' e ——— e T T Chatter 28
Y 4o tegte—H— e ie® W Children 31
) i = ¥ ' Chimes 259

1 P_— . 9y & o9 5o Feod
5 e 2 E o Dances 39

. 1/

. | T ll %2 1; v Gavottes 39
S L} 3 Marches 102

Mazurkas 48

s 4 5 a8 Minuets 54
4!——5l 4r—' - m %. o Ig“; : Polkas 61
% o Tangos 94
v b y 3 : o /i 1 Valses lentes 78
=CNeSC. 4 1 2 P Valses 65
#—‘;i—bﬁ J; LPL r T — ¢ Doll 129
T —_— r"‘" ® Festival 140
= Fire-Fighting 151
. Ze Funeral 160
I | . : Grotesque 165
5 L Gruesome 169
! \] # —. Happiness 202
" " /3'7,?: - 4 ﬁ E Horror 173
ﬁ:,——“.—?—ﬁ I = Humorous 174
1 0] 1
- = 5 : Hunting 186
- Impatience 194
E oyfulness 202
2 I N d7 N\ ] \I{ozlre-themes 209
e T e e e e 7 rl‘ o/ Lullabies 231
P (TR 1 B2 /_'de(’res'; — — Misterioso 24
S ekl leleff o ef 22 42 |47 22 52 Monotony 250
L IJ_%M - . (2 o | - o L3 TR Music-box 254
oY ﬁ i Y10 vi wa wa -Sf wa y National 261
=~ ;J Neutral 467
- g Orgies %87
~ 3 2 s Oriental 496
o 28 | o h a2y | o o g | 2 %’] H—’_‘ Py Parties 523
I ™7 | iV A N A 1 =/ = /] | - = o hd 1% A 1 =
g g N NN ~y sl e - r ~a T Passion B71
ppm g"\t P T hea s #/—\g- Pastor.ale 564
g R S — - Ca 19— Pulsating 587
ﬁ——i&ii— = ==5= — Purity 591
3 s Quietude 591
. e s - A : ha 2~ Race 599
be be =g = ke = Railroad 608
e R e et =
. : — ¢ adness
R e S hz Sea-Storm 651
® - : Sinister 663
‘Wedding 671
5 —* Western 665
s Copyright, 1897, by G. Schirmer, Inc.

Printed inthe U. S. A,



Aéroplane R

Band 5
Battle 10
Birds 21
Calls R713
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 259
Dances 39

Gavottes 39

Marches 102
Mazurkas 48

Minuets 5%
Polkas 61
Tangos 94
Valses lentes 78
Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 151 - "
Funeral 160 - : ; - T s i
Grotesque 165 s ddeT] F ¢ 97 T & I #3' 3939 @ 5# d% $39
€ 3€ 2 3 @223 20, A 43 2 3O 2 3 @20
Gruesome 169 dk—/‘__’/s/ 372
. /"—__\
Happiness 202 w | — —_— P S l , A3
Horror 173 ' — {
Humorous 1714 "
Hunting 186 > = — > ~—" erese.
. + - - . y
Impatience 194 [P )—§ i .IL .i i‘ 1 ] -

Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies R31
Misterioso 42
Monotony 50
Music-box 25%

ol
o
o
1
o
L
o
<
ol
Nl
ol
@

Il
Eﬁ
(ol

I

CINEE

dleal

National 261 >
Neutral 467 4/} -
Orgies 487 T B e e o o
Oriental 496 - i; s _.Lg e i,‘z o
Parties 523 P k__———-—/a .
Passion 571 o4 ! —
Pastoralie 564 @? J; o —1|o
Pulsating 587 J)[® % NI
Purity 591 N |
Quietude 591 (PR g tote o teiio 1o 1o
[ ST ST ST ET Sl e |

Race 599 \—-—:_—_',/ V[,.
Railroad 608
geligioso 616 g T a

adness 621 i — 5
Sea-Storm 651 % rﬁ [i ;
Sinister 663
Wedding 671 m ]
Western 665 (g _::g o

| d




481

T
A e, %, T s A% ~ . 3 57 4 3
_A“ | I - ‘ll —— 4}—;*{ i} : ??_
S e !
: . v = 23
rr
™ B ™ g oo oo
= e = - == - = - =
9 @ @ v 0 ® @ v @
\———/ ¥__—___/
0“ 5 - ™ ol ,‘d 2, 4. J. | 5, m b
L—?_—‘H‘““"Hdl I 1 *:r[r I ¥ ! ! T I o
e =
o . .
N L 4
dimin. &/

— b
#H T 1 | ] 1 — 1 1 1 ml [ o o
! M 1 1 | T 1 1 1 T T 1 1 T
oo 1o oo 1+ oo 14 :

7 93 9 39 39 F I F ATV

/4"’_\5 .
A j 7L T N
s o s e, .
J 3 ® r - & -!l:% :—:f_a
7 ~_ @ * - |dF TF
P =
/'/_\ 2 2
: - T o — - i ﬁ 1 7
L —7 e
‘ﬁ . ¢
4! i 5 B 43 !:H e L ﬁr%\‘
{I ii%“i P}r' 11 1 Y: el %; ] / . I
D = q I 1 T =
> &
P erese. = Jp p
=R et e s -
- S

7118

Acdroplane R
Band 5
Battle 10
Birds 21
Calls 273
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 239
Dances 39
Gavottes 39
Marches 102
Mazurkas 48
Minuets 54
Polkas 61
Tangos 94
Valses lentes 78
Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 151
Funeral 160
Grotesque 163
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 174
Hunting 186
Impatience 194
Joyfulness k02
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231
Misterioso 242
Monotony 250
Music-box 254%
National 261
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
Oriental 496
Parties 523
Passion 571
Pastorale 564
Pulsating 587
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
Western 665



Aéroplane 2
Band 5
Battle 10
Birds 21
Calls 273
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 259
Dances 39

Gavottes 39

Marches 102

Mazurkas 48

Minuets %8

Polkas 61

Tangos 9%

Valses lentes 78

Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 151
Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 174
Hunting 186
Impatience  19%
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231
Misterioso 42
Monotony 250
Music-box 254
National 261
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
Oriental %96
Parties 523
Passion 5711
Pastorale 564
Pulsating 587
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
‘Western 665

482

. ~~
e I = e S~ T —
g FI E?F F i ~ E=—T ' 7 e
3/—2;-‘!\\ Kj;—:l—_\; #I ?_‘ E P/N E 2
i f ?F }. I 1 — ! I ;L._P—P_
NG =
2~
o e I e J‘E/‘é\ ;.\ E e
27— B o 0 ly — S—— 1 — - =
d ' 7 y A {d V4 ﬁ,l 1 d VA .}I
RS- _, iefe? Wefe 2 7
Vi ) e L = L v 7
- ¥/
N T~ . N ™ B ; v
MI 1 /T il A o/ el 4 /] | el 4
D NNl NN
P a'eere.s-c./\ _ PP e
I e i e y .  ——— &
w2 o2 42 22 22 22 by, , 2|z .
g:ﬁ;;d#: 117?_3‘? ! t I P
P
2 5 a /"—_\3
P ‘: R 0 }H H .I‘ T ?‘ }
S L 4 I ]
p /’_\l >
2 H2 - 1!2’:2/_\’5 p——
E= = = - E— e W
# e

7118




483  Aéroplane 2

Band 5

Battle 10

Birds 21

R Calls 273

Moments MHSlcauX Chase 599

Chatter R8

Edited and fingered by (No.3) Children 31

G. Buonamici ghimes zgg
ances

F. Schubert. Op. 9% Gavottes 39

Allegro moderato (d=96" Marches 102

/A ;_ 350 T a S e 2 Mazurkas 48

5Py R T e ] Nis W

Py ) = i Polkas 61

3. p ) _ _ ) Tangos 9%

- . . ﬁ . h‘ ) ) Valses lentes 718

R s e ? —p o — o — Valses 65

. t .  — Doll 129

Festival 140

Fire-Fighting 151

- > . Funeral 160

: b J—g Grotesque 165

K Gruesome 169

D) I — — Happiness 202

Horror 173

Humorous 174

B — : Hunting 186

g Impatience  19%

Joyfulness 202

Love-themes 09

Lullabies 231

- : Misterioso 242

O b1 = e e ; f_— Monotony 280

W Eh—_:;h‘ ] 3B : Music-box 284

B = i National 61

Neutral %67

#ﬁ‘:% ' Orgies 487

. Miam 1 f i . A ———— i Oriental %96

O] - FLE : - — RS e Parties 523

Passion b1

Pastorale 564

Pulsating 587

- Purity 591

Quietude 591

S ‘ Race 599

Railroad 608
Religioso 616

s 8

o i Sadness 621
Ej,—PT Sea-Storm 651
- e Sinister 663
*) May also be s iat Wedding g:;
; £ j ‘Western
played thus: e
7150 - Copyright, 1897, by G. Schir mer, Inc.
31381 Printed in the U.S.A.



Aéroplane
Band
Battle
Birds
Calls
Chase
Chatter
Children
Chimes
Dances
Gavottes
Marches
Mazurkas
Minuets
Polkas
Tangos
Valses lentes
Valses
Doll
Festival
Fire-Fighting
Funeral
Grotesque
Gruesome
Happiness
Horror
Humorous
Hunting
Impatience
Joyfulness
Love-themes
Lullabies
Misterioso
Monotony
Music-box
National
Neutral
Orgies
Oriental
Parties
Passion
Pastorale
Pulsating
Purity
Quietude
Race
Railroad
Religioso
Sadness
Sea-Storm
Sinister
Wedding
Western

2 484

10

21
73
599

28

31
259

39

39
102

48

b4

61

9%

78

65
129
140
151
160
165
169
R02
123
174
186
194
R02
209
31
R42
R50
254
261
467
487
496
523
571
564
587
591
591
599
608
616
621
651
663
671
665

—
. . 5 3/_1A
T 7 gﬂ ;: };: b@ n ﬁ j ? ! i
= 1 A B o s 7# — EE?E
'-l"b ) el | | | T ) N1 ™1 F% I; P i Jlr[ _E FI | el
4-2/\-3/m« o 2 342 3 5 PRI .
- b J 3;,342- . — }5 b J E N
P ] i = o ) {' v —$
5 Z 7t 7 ﬁyl V&' [ ¥ ¥ = L QW T
rrp dimin.
| w55 s
g == (=R R = =
2 3, PN %
W Ll o e B e O o Q ]_}T—\F—/ﬁt\n T 4 r/lﬂ-\l
T :h?:p:‘ g - u 29 e
o P 4 72 i A I R VT w7 HU f
dimin. ’ b
41 s Blaml A ~ ? qé
— =
— — [ »
[ N e T L N 0 m
“i,n +B 1 ‘{ ]..!mj‘ l4[ 1 R ,H":\I 1 é JJ + i } i
i = BT
g . N
—— U ’ ’ . N h6
Yt ~ ~ et ~ ~ ~_~ |
.II-LIII!.; E: ’: - Jb' g 3 ;
He v




Moderato

Chant sans Paroles

485

Rudolf Friml Op. 49

o | >
ot i ; — 1 M_i _J *‘L.'TA‘F*
ZHe+ i = = e

== = T I T
> >
3
1 _
T PR o P P— L L =
(4 i e P
; e i =
Ay (4 ~t 14 T f
= — R —
‘/\> D 1 P
zygi:J i L sz =fiphe == LD 7;£;E Vé—i
i — ) — : ™ 4?',; - = —
() ) 5 4 | I T
| | - %] '
/d
P .~ | ——
. 18 T T B ey | i - D 1
e e e =
T — Tz LA P
p @ tempo —_—— T T "

TR

a2

4
T
1

]

4 1 :
e e e . fﬁ'ﬁ&%
T S ! - j 1 - b T2 —
2. molto rit.
1 20 ~ 3 EE
e e
1 1 Ll [ [ ) ~F

20232 ¢

k

Copyright, 1908, by G.Schirmer, Inc.

Depositado conforme & la ley de la Republica Mexicana en el ano MCMXI
por G.Schirmer (Inc.) Propietarios, Nueva York y Mexico

Printed inthe U. S A.

Aéroplane 2
Band 5
Battle 10
Birds 1
Calls 713
Chase 599
Chatter 28
{ Children 31
Chimes 259
Dances 39
Gavottes 39
Marches 102
Mazurkas 48
Minuets 54
Polkas 61
Tangos 94
Valses lentes 78
Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 151
Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 174
Hunting 186
Impatience 194
Joyfulness 02
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 31
Misterioso 42
Monotony 30
Music-box 254
National 261
Neutral %67
Orgies 487
Oriental %96
Parties B3
Passion 871
Pastorale 564
Pulsating 587
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 634
Sinister 663
Wedding 611
‘Western 665



486

Aéroplane R
Band 5 q
Battle 10 o *'y 1/;;—\
Birds 21 . g-ri—d—g:é
Calls 273 e - —3 v -

J ;:f;
Chase 599 ( —_— Pg_:
Chatter 28 s | 2 7
Children 31 oyt = é :#g... . . *
Chimes B9 \FH — — I
Dances 39 4,; - wt__g___%:
Gavottes 39

Marches 102

Mazurkas 48 (4

L. 1 - 1 1 F -
Minuets 54 : a____‘s‘ : — I r =
N X 2
Polkas 61 Y = —— 00| cre
Tangos 9% Wﬁ D
Valses lentes 78 h T\
Valses 65 — —— h; *—g —a—
Doll 129 = ———
Festival 140 —
Fire-Fighting 151
Funeral 160

Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169

2
1 e
2

1

___‘! &

2. Ep2,y
iz

Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 174

pru animato
pp legato

Hunting 186
Impatience  19%

Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231
Misterioso R4

4

sl aIr SE==SSSE SRS S ee e s F ’tl = 5! . P75

National 261 L g k 2 %

Neutral 467 '

Orgiles %87

Oriental 496 - L s

Parties 523 -

Passion 571

Pastorale 564 ~

Pulsating 587 ; . y :ﬁ;

Purity 591 , £ o z ¢ 8

Quietude 591 :@ i . . 3 g < ©

Race 599 ! i

i 1 R | 2 O L

Sadness 621 [l 44 e Fr. F § ' . — d =
A [ 4 i o la 1

Sea-Storm 651 @ +— o ‘s’ 1{} bies 0 & ::——?

Sinister 663 o 5 —

Wedding 671 . Vg

Western 665

20232



487 Aéroplane 2

Fourth Movement pand 5
. . Battle 10
from I’Arlésienne Suite Birds 21
Georges Bizet Calls 273
Allegro assai e deciso Chase 599
0 4 _ Chatter 28
ey g1} o = Childfeﬂ 81
D) ' Chimes 259
, £ ppp Dances 39
N —" m— m— Gavottes 39
1T T 1 1 I T |
TT.F i i’ i i_ i i’ Marches 102
Mazurkas 48
3 — .5 s L e e . Minuets 41
#ﬁﬁgﬂ o Polkas 61
S—e — 5 Tangos 94
- e Yy Valses lentes 78
.« ) .« ) } ) Valses 65
e e T S T L e — 1 { Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 151
.. Funeral 4160
:@: Grotesque 165
E— — - Gruesome 169
y ¢ ! poco Happiness 202
2 ) .« ) _d\" ) ) ) N é): % Horror 173
J A r.y I & .

S s e e e e e e ﬁt. pep S oes  Hunorous 474
1  S— — T T  — ) S— |‘ T S — —  — —— — P e —T— Hunting 4186
5 . 8 , 2 » In\patience  19%
> > K> > oo o 12 1 2 . > x> Joyfulness 202
Y| #g r “Ef .{F‘f T - s }F £ rl‘—rf . .‘P"fl_r rg Love-themes 209
[ e LT L ——— ! Lullabies 231
J a poco cresc. Misterioso 242
oo PO iti; Mosio-vox 254
9 o Music-box 284

hed 1T T 1 — 171 1 1 1 I 1 1 1 1 1 I 11 1 1 1 ) 1 11 H
| S — L - T | S— — 1 T 1 T | S TR Tl 2 T |- N ] S — — National 261
" 4 Neutral 467
- > k> > 2 3 .12 3 -~ > Orgies 487

z 1! .0 . .

0y 7 o rir o o APEP Aol cefae 2 2EEC onemw 00
o H— 1 . ' ¥ —— — va - Parties 523
o " | sempre | Passion 511
J) ) y 3 Pastorale 564
"0 0 | % Pulsating 587
1 —0 1] T — I L Purity 591
Quietude 591
. . a & . . 8 44— 5 a4 .. .o .. > . Race 599
> 4 > . . p- 2 > o P . Railroad 608
# Ee :ﬁ:ﬁ!#a_ﬁ_ £ #F# ﬁiu Religioso 616
! T Sadness 621

a

Sea-Storm 651

poco poco
= EﬁmEI 838 weaing om

=
H

+ ! o —" ] Western 665

..*
T
1




Aéroplane
Band
Battle
Birds
Calls
Chase
Chatter
Children
Chimes
Dances
Gavottes
Marches
Mazurkas
Minuets
Polkas
Tangos

Valses lentes

Valses
Doll
Festival

Fire-Fighting

Funeral
Grotesque
Gruesome
Happiness
Horror
Humorous
Hunting

Impatience

Joyfulness

Love-themes

Lullabies
Misterioso
Monotony
Music-box
National
Neutral
Orgies
Oriental
Parties
Passion
Pastorale
Pulsating
Purity
Quietude
Race
Railroad
Religioso
Sadness
Sea-Storm
Sinister
Wedding
Western

10

1
273
599

28

31
259

39

39
102

48

b4

61

9%

78

65
129
140
151
160
165
169
202
173
174
186
19%
202
R09
231
R4R
R50
54
261
467
487
496
523
571
564
587
591
591
599
608
616
621
651
663
671
665

@

i
T

FTEIY
. .
]
I - t’l'(’-?{

£’ . £1F
e e
T V 1

e




489

12475

hy L ##-EE L e s zﬁﬁz#z;%- g
S e B —= S e —=
' i I

L e 'rf!Tp E% F] i zgz f LP| rlr Erggiirﬁi
8. * . . . b . .
Fepe pLER PepPf 2 4 @ 5 48 o
i e — P
GEELl meee EE= ST =S rELRAR =
Ijﬁ- @ 3;2> FE.
Bl
P e e e
R . —  — 1 A — t & 'j'L 1 B
S ———— PSS S—— T
hu T 1 2> F=-_ 2% A a4 @ o, %s
B y = > [ T
E S R e e
L), Rl T ik— T —'___:ﬂ_
e 2|> 3 i>>>g2> $>>l>f£ %) > =
=~
geip B |FEee|of |Perflo = | gy o liF gor
7 T T T T T —1— J[':—,——g_—d:
3 2 : . 1
0w > > g>=1 3 . . ehepfPf 2 o5y,
S — e Lot rte v =
e — R D
3 =
E’\z sl e leesd|dy s
gelp £ |Ffeale , |, —
i s I T | 1 T
] 1 T 1 v a8 [ [ [
o4 ki I [y _iLJ va ‘?/ 7
Y 4 I g .
L. . e 3 . - . X e T
fop s fhepfre Hof?F P fisy, fopP, fh,ePp ,
e e e s e i i L
L, ‘zﬁgl m
o Z
Jr

) S = )

& iv;'f{ =S gy ——
= = - — P
iE ’ 'c‘t 4

Aéroplane R
Band 54
Battle 10
Birds =1
Calls 2713
Chase 599
Chatter R8
Children 31
Chimes 59
Dances 39

Gavottes 39
Marches 102
Mazurkas 48

Minuets 54
Polkas 61
Tangos 9%
Valses lentes 78
Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 154
Funeral 160

Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169
Happiness 02

Horror 123
Humorous 174
Hunting 186

Impatience 19%
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies R31
Misterioso R4
Monotony B0
Music-box 254

National k61
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
Oriental 496
Parties 523
Passion 571

Pastorale 564
Pulsating 587

Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599

Railroad 608
Religioso 616

Sadness 6241
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
Western 665



Aéroplane R
Band 5
Battle 10
Birds A
Calls 273
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 259
Dances 39

Gavottes 39

Marches 102

Mazurkas 48

Minuets 5%

Polkas 61
Tangos 94
Valses lentes 78

Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 161
Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 1714
Hunting 186
Impatience  19%
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231
Misterioso 4R
Monotony 250
Music-box b4
National 641
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
Oriental 496
Parties 523
Passion 511
Pastorale 564
Pulsating 587
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
Western 665

490

s 2 3 N > > L 3 L :> L : : !
T R e S e —— == — ——
Jp = = = = | = = = | =
e e e ~ e e e e e — e — |
ARV 4 1 T e N __@_g’_g__‘__‘ T 1 1 - 1 [ T
0 T S v s + ¥ TV 4,

4 5 3 i
3 3 . 4
3 1 3 3 302 > 3 4 !
ORI S S T L . SN
, e e e Er BE e ig
L) T L I ' ' h_2 ]
— | T

> = L . P
#‘H ; o —— 1—7 — | e e e m——
5 s tﬁ%@ﬁ:‘:zﬁ & o #;_J__t

5 1 ~——
Poa 4y 1' P
4 3 . . . .o TS L,
1 D M ' - . .
@ =L A EEF [ Plege de PP Flopfrf
» — =, 4% 1 1 — | 1 T
R R B ?
ﬁm T e e E’ 0z e e “h —
R ;v e ]

. . M . . . . /‘—\

. o £ . . - e
Ny $p e BFE 2 2Hop, te P o pHeefl ! A
TP% { ; I‘}' T bl 1 1 I 1 _ﬁ ] & - v -
Q}} Lo ‘*-!!iﬂi;;j:::: Agl } T 1 T 14 ?EEiEEEE
Qj ¥ 1 ) E— T 1 1

a poco
[ — N -
e e g7 ¢~ e e e e A
) r = L g - iéﬁ — S
=t
0 3 1.3 2 . o - . 1 L. /—?\. Py
a poco crese. - _ - _ -
: £ s L ik 5
» 1 >
v ey % e e e
- r -~ — ! vI—

12475



491

h, EEE s gesrie pfef £ies et £ ¢
1 H JALl | S 1 ——‘]P—_./'_—-'hr_—‘
ot SESSESSSSESSSSS ==

a

12475

1

Aéroplane
Band
Battle
Birds
Calls
Chase
Chatter
Children
Chimes
Dances
Gavottes
Marches
Mazurkas
Minuets
Poikas
Tangos

Valses lentes

Valses
Doll
Festival

Fire-Fighting

Funeral
Grotesque
Gruesome
Happiness
Horror
Humorous
Hunting
Impatience
Joyfulness
Love-themes
Lullabies
Misterioso
Monotony
Music-box
National
Neutral
Orgies
Oriental
Parties
Passion
Pastorale
Pulsating
Purity
Quietude
Race
Railroad
Religioso
Sadness
Sea-Storm
Sinister
Wedding
‘Western

10
1
713
599
28
31
R59
39
39
102
48

61

9%

78

65
129
140
151
160
165
169
R02
173
17%
186
19%
202

R31

250
B4
R61
467
487
496
523
571
564
587
591
591
599
608
616
621
651
663
6711
665



492

Aéroplane P

Band 5

Battle 10 . . e E/_\ .

Birds R1 . . ]

Chase 599 Al Tt — e S S S S —— j——

Chatter 28 ¢ o _—

Children 31 .

Dances 39 R S R R R e e e e e e
Gavottes 39

Marches 102

Mazurkas 48

Minuets 5% e P o, = b= > = >

Polkas 61 et £ o £ o S € .
Tangos o4 |\HYA—F—F———F 1+ 7w o e o = e  ——
Valses lentes 78 || ¥ —— N A T y 1T I 4
Valses 65 JIf

FeStival 140 buf T T L J T Il 1 T 1 1 1 T 1 1 )i 1 ) T 1 T e
Fire-Fighting 151 e o — t—— bl st———
Funeral 160

Grotesque 163

Gruesome 169 .o . o > - A - )
Happiness 202 Ns £ gf lFIP 0, o P f‘ . L:t\f.' r ]F {F . ¢
Horror 173 i - — e = . ]
Humorous 474 _@L‘—I:d‘_—'—il_‘% - —~ [ %
Hunting 186

Impatience 194

Love-themes 209 T+ 11— T o 1

Lullabies 231
Misterioso 42
Monotony R50
Music-box 254

National 261
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
Oriental 496
Parties 523
Passion 571

Pastorale 564
Pulsating 587

Purity 591 . . - . .

Quietude 591 e o ., o 8 o P e p Leoo?f 8 o . o 8 F
Race 599 . JFE 2 F_ £ ﬁ;&_ £ ;E 2 %‘ Fe cEC?
Railroad 608 '9) ] 1 “;k — —1 L | e i —
Religioso 616 o g
Sadness 621

Sinister 663 \ S —r P P P e Eﬁ?#

Wedding 671
Western 665



498 Aéroplane 2

Band 5

- . . . =—_ .. ...  OBatlle 10

P fopfEf Eree ffE; £epléit Birs
#F‘P_G—h,' 2 — e — Calls 2713
R S e S S === —— == Chase 599
Chatter 28

Children 31

e 1 S — Dances 39
Gavottes 39

Marches 102
Mazurkas 48

* 2 o, 2 p P s 8 N Minuets 54

VIS T S S T Mimets 5

o 1 i SN S T - T Tangos 9%
e — il

S 1 { iﬁ

—— » Valses lentes 78
iar Valses 65
b of T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | . % FeStival 140
e e e ey e ™ = ™ [ A W N [ A A A Fire-Fighting 151
Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
8 - - : Gruesome 169
() = . o of P o 4 g . Happiness 202
" :F|11 T i — —t— 11— i Horror 173
® e L‘ﬁL e Humorous 17%
> = S Hunting 186
Impatience 19%
EES=S ST e 202
S s s S S S SN S A AN A O e e e e s Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231
Misterioso 42
. - Monotony R50
) S ) @5 P Ro, T 9 P o, . == Music-box 254
! R e e ol o National 261

bl T 1 I H 1
== ' gi == _ ;t; ¢3¢ Neutral 467
—_ f/f Orgies 487
P ™. Oriental 496
"L%{{Frrr[ﬁr%ruwuw%%rrLE Passion 571
Pastorale 564

Pulsating 587

Purity 591

) :&‘é&:& % :E ;:% & Quietude 591
R — i i it S B e :ﬁ'“.'ll‘/u‘/’ V’/: J?'/’é Raf)e 599
), ! o —— e ——F —r f Rax%r(')ad 608
£ 1 . 5 Religioso 616

N . WA 'ﬁf Jif Sadness 621

. ,9_,9 ;_f‘r e f IE (7 f v ]l' v 1‘ [V \/u ¥ N——¢ Sea-Storm 651

B '?E%:ﬁ& iiff—‘ Lot 17 7 Sinister 663

' I ﬂD Y g Wedding 671

Western 665

12475



Aéroplane 2 49%

Band 4
, [
Battle 10 [’ Automne et I'Hiver
1ras .
Calls 273 Autumn and Winter
Chase 599 A. Glazounoff
Chatter 8 Presto (d - 96)

J

Children 31

Chimes 259 %@% 5 : :ﬁ ot
Dances 39 v ﬁ v
Gavottes 39 < E 5 -

Marches 102 J sempre marcato ~_ " |

1] Y
Mazurkas 48 ﬁ“ [ .’::! - 4 { tf ‘::J;.-c}—il
Minuets b4 T —t } — ?—;——J’

|
1
v ' | - =
Polkas 61 [ 4 ;t
Tangos 9%
Valses lentes 7§ J J J \i J —
Valses 6 % l ﬁ—:—%ﬁ
Doll 129 ANI T'7 - :Fﬁ 7 — ) ) S N — A
Festival 150 )| ¥ Yy V1T 4 VI VA
Fire-Fighting 151 , > | = > =
Funeral 160 o) ! ql il % 1 1 ] J| H .1'. ; F f f Jl.:—
Grotesque 165 I —] ® 7 — — :
Gruesome 169 * ¥ o # - | ! |
Happiness 202
Horror 173 . /—\J é/__\.i J
Humorous s 0 2| l = — @ ﬁ F;’—%
Hunting 186 % & 1 e Y
Impatience  19% Y < Y L= LA 4

Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209

S Ch——— g—
Lullabies 281 =+
Misterioso 242

Monotony 250
Music-box RbB%

3
|
»

g

National R61 ,] ,]
Neutral 467 :’:335!5 - =
Orgies 487 \Fet Y =g 7 ﬁ
Oriental 496 - -
Parties 523 | [ | , | ] > |z $

. o e - :
Passion 571 . ——F ' o= H ﬁ —F  ——
Pastorale 564 - v # - - * | <
Pulsating 587 A
Purity 591 s
Quetuee 51 @£ Y ' = ‘
Race 599 P S - - - > o L - - . > ° »
Railroad OB Wﬁ%&&;&i@ﬁ%ﬁ
Religioso 616 )& [ VA | S N A I B - V| el
Sadness 621 sf |p . . sf \p ..

_‘;.:L ‘7 = o 1\’, 1] T T T 13 [ ] T 1 T

Sinister 663 \ L% ‘1 1 i ﬂ]ﬁ?— ] = W" | “ﬁ‘q]““’“ 1 =
Wedding 671 3 o4 & < A R 7

‘Western 665



%95

D)) P Elgv T [ [ V[T =
?_s P crese. { P LN a P
S e e e e e e e e
T Le—*—tg—*—Tg ] v ﬁi—b- T
I e ned |74 ) " w— i e | ‘?l; - V| |7 | = ——

be L2 Ly, e feg P | |——
' 5 & B "
> > y=> g -1’ . > >
m:kw e P g 1,@ :
— | Eols V" ==
= 1 I ; , m hE g{t hf
—‘ IR A A e =T L A
%. L > o J o 4 .
' f e | e | 1 7 VI Y
> mf S P > > > = - >
ST
i ¢ ¢ \—/& 2 <
P TR
7 a2 = 2, 4
S / fg v 4 r— vy y ¥ —
\‘ L > - -~ -~
| | — — i ]i-—d ] = 3_‘
. s
agp i 0 0 )
3V S Wﬁzl T .I,“' —
=—VvIa 7 &
= 7 > |> > |7 7 |7 > |= g |g =
i ‘l Sr=== e ;
*-L—.t—i——v——%‘# R = 3

81381

Aéroplane 2
Band 3
Battle 10
Birds 21
Calls 273
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 259
Dances 39

Gavottes 39

Marches 102

Mazurkas 48

Minuets 54

Polkas 61
Tangos 9%

Valses lentes 78

Valses 65
Dol 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 151
Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 174
Hunting 186
Impatience 194
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231
Misterioso P2 ]
Monotony B0
Music-box 254
National 261
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
Oriental 496
Parties 523
Passion B11
Pastorale B64
Pulsating B87
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
‘Western 665



Aéroplane
Band
Battle
Birds
Calls
Chase
Chatter
Children
Chimes
Dances
Gavottes
Marches
Mazurkas
Minuets
Polkas
Tangos
Valses lentes
Valses
Doll
Festival
Fire-Fighting
Funeral
Grotesque
Gruesome
Happiness
Horror
Humorous
Hunting
Impatience
Joyfulness
Love-themes
Lullabies
Misterioso
Monotony
Music-box_
National
Neutral
Orgies
Oriental
Parties
Passion
Pastorale
Pulsating
Purity
Quietude
Race
Railroad
Religioso
Sadness
Sea-Storm
Sinister
Wedding
Western

2 496

10
21
R73
599
28

Among the Arabs

31 Moderato (d - es)

39 J o

Otto Langey. Op.158,No.1

1 1
39 .
102 .

(0

S

48 V4

|

54 by
61 =

NE|

E

94
78

BLJ

i v

151 v;t lamentoso
160 J> -

65 4 | P —=
129 /AR i
InY

165 5 ]

169 P—o =

&
202 Tf
173
174 A

186 ; =

202 f -
-
1

209

231 (g 3 ¢

50
R54%
261

242 P—g I >
r

%67

>

487
%96
523

571

564

O Nt

587
591

599 L!‘
)4

608 \F§)
616

621 —
651 . T
1

663 4

T
671 v
665

27005 ¢

Copyright, 1917, by @.Schirmer



P >
m >~—5 \
g\ 2] s P Lo 4 > s
T 0
e — . P e o2
e = : — =
Y S
S
Y i el > >§ >{ #
SN . A?-;‘ E%'k_-‘L__ 1 [ 1
= 2 = = = =
o 3
0 1 L - e F R e 4 ®o.2 s .
S sriet O P Lrtr—r e
145 L 1 | —
0 hil
B ——— p
;’\
FF’PF@#F s | Nl | = - ‘ -
?‘ + uﬂ p— T - i  ——
: 1
T L T r
/—\' o /_\' .
iy Ld
Ollﬁ ll:‘le > ; lﬁ . :
= 1|g e

LY

P A U e U, Y i

AL
wral

) 1 \ L S . "I...1 . e N

17 1N 1N 1 IaN 1 i1
£ ‘I; ”} %.# %hf‘:rwlpk
D] he GE S —— e g

1
e 2" 12, 3 1 2 12 - . [ B
%- = = v o i T
" =g = — 't
ategpo
01% - IT }\ /‘_‘\ 1
5> {,x":;{'f;f_ E =E: = =
® f . = =
Fo |, P ey

QL

Aéroplane
Band
Battle
Birds
Calls
Chase
Chatter
Children
Chimes
Dances
Gavottes
Marches
Mazurkas
Minuets
Polkas
Tangos
Valses lentes
Valses
Doll
Festival
Fire-Fighting
Funeral
Grotesque
Gruesome
Happiness
Horror
Humorous
Hunting
Impatience
Joyfulness
Love-themes
Lullabies
Misterioso
Monotony
Music-box
National
Neutral
Orgies
Oriental
Parties
Passion
Pastorale
Pulsating
Purity
Quietude
Race
Railroad
Religioso
Sadness
Sea-Storm
Sinister
Wedding
Western

10
1
R713
599
R8
31
R59
39
39
102
48
54
61
9%
78
65
129
140
151
160
165
169
202
173
17%
186
194
02

R31
R4
250
54
261
467
487
496
523
571
564
587
591
591
599
608
616
621
651
663
671
663



Aéroplane 2
Band 4
Battle 10
Birds 21
Calls 273
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 259
Dances 39
Gavottes 39
Marches 102
Mazurkas 48
Minuets b4
Polkas 61
Tangos 9%
Valses lentes 78
Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140

Fire-Fighting 151

Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 17%
Hunting 186
Impatience 19%
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies R31
Misterioso 242
Monotony R60
Music-box b4
National 261
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
Oriental 496
Parties 523
Passion 571
Pastorale 56%
Pulsating B87
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
‘Western 665

498

> >
/I 4 S i =
b «3:3:;!:.4:1:4_4 = = =
o SR |,
—" .
w . 0 . .

- > - ”Zc v/ *i >
— S et T = == i
 — T = — e o }

il
/I % i s E % —_ T

& 2 = 't T EF" + T —
L), T y ﬁ T

e e LT Ty PR R L

L — ‘———g 4 . - = —

i F Y v
V .

—~ — sonora la melodia
(.4 f Z T
2 2 ~=r} o — ’ 2i al z = 25

(), ! ® i‘"ﬁ; ‘W_
ai |
i nf’ P nf pr =
e ——,
—t et e o T
4 - : : : et —
>’ﬂ . /’—_\
;9 Jif—\x 2 ——— p— 7] ‘h F==r-1 __T_-qr;q__1' k‘JiL ?J 1 h - -
Gemeeees=t DT e m e
()} v/[; P A g
mf . >/_\ . mf e p——_
-~ __7_@ ~ / he ~
SRR et s ;
=" ==
0llu % AJ‘. ?ﬂtﬁﬂ¢! #E #!E; 1'- ‘tﬂ"—"~‘—b4E::1L— uhr
G —o— =iSias S SEfE =i
AL Sd P ="
. —
p = P 0}‘, ) P T —
b A e ey T e Ly P | paPm DS
I.'_il‘-;ﬂ )'nl' . > T > 1 ‘l—__

27005

N




€«

8 gl B Pe g s g I el

;b'ﬁ?' =aEet =" H} Z T
_——’————‘ : -  p— dim.

s EE s Bt i e

SRR g : CEL =

) e b ‘al P P —— e
- e e e e e
- | — 1 — T
l y T ~—— S————
pPr _—= V2
_ q@hg 2 ghﬁ?_ﬂ 2 bg/—\ﬁjg 3
.V - ‘Jj; i 1 L -
/-\\ a tempo
4 i e |rj /-_—\
ﬁ YT Ty et
TN e aie e [—
cresc. S >
° — -
X - — e Tnolto it (\‘ /‘\.
= —_——= e e
\__/
/\ /__\
f e e o ® e ot 20> f@
Ilt; ’ [P I l ’i ] i] lb ?—— I 1 b I | |
— [—— — | —
3 “— . | p eresc. ed accel.
< —— —1——+ —
P A
9. B £ gﬁg = j A_A A qL A
= — = Ea S TE
f poco a| poco tornando al tempo —
g A > L > A
b— — e e —— i =
= 5—/

Aéroplane 2
Band B
Battle 10
Birds 21
Calls 273
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 259
Dances 39
Gavottes 39
Marches 102
Mazurkas 48
Minuets 54
Polkas 61
Tangos 94
Valses lentes 78
Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140

Fire-Fighting 151

Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 1745
Hunting 186
Impatience 194
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231
Misterioso 42
Monotony R50
Music-box 284
National 261
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
~ Oriental 496
Parties 523
. Passion B71
Pastorale 564
Pulsating 887
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
Western 665
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